	12-2	4-2002	Docket No. 60772-PCT-US/JPW/GJG/
FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 8-96)			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	1023	320948	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Rina Ahar Dvora Teitelbaum, Ruth Arnon, Michael Sela]]		2. Name and address of Name: Yeda Rese	al documents or copy thereof. of receiving party(ies): arch and Development Co., Ltd. Box 95
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed?	Street Address:	5 8
3. Nature of Conveyance:		<u> </u>	
Assignment Merg Security Agreement Char Other	ger nge of Name	City/State/Zip: <u>Reh</u>	
Execution Date(s): 3/14/01, 3/14/01, 3/14/01, 3/14/01	•		Idress(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If application is(are):	this document is	being filed together with a	a new application, the execution date(s) of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Se 09/768,872, filed January		B. Patent No.(\$)	
Additio 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	nal numbers atta Idence	•	No
lame: John P. White			
nternal Address: <u>Cooper & Dunham LLP</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.	.41):
treet Address: 1185 Avenue of the A	mericas	Enclosed	
		X Authorized (to be charged to deposit account
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10	0036	8. Deposit account num	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ider.
		03-3125	
Statement and signature.		SE THIS SPACE	
original document. John P. White Name of Person Signing		White 678	and any attached copy is a true copy of the December 12, 2002 Date
	it postage issed to:	document:4	
Reg. No. 28,678			
	7		
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 24/2002 DBYRNE 00000005 031125 dodd7645	to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet in	formation to:
Ci	ommissioner of Pi	atents and Trademarks signments	
FC:8021 40.00 CH		n, D.C. 20231	PATENT
	1		REEL: 13595 FRAME: 0184

Dkt. 60772-PCT-US/JPW/GJG/CSN

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Rina Aharoni residing at 24B Hess Street, Rehovot 76346, Israel; Dvora Teitelbaum residing at 5 Shkolnik Street, Rehovot 76209, Israel; Ruth Arnon residing at 9 Meonot Shine, Rehovot 76100, Israel; and Michael Sela residing at 2 Meonot Wix, Rehovot 76100, Israel

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Yeda Research and Development Co., Ltd. a corporation of the State of Israel having a place of business at P.O. Box 95,76100, Rehovot, Israel its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed,

for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on 3/14/01, 3/14/01, 3/19/01, 3/14/01 TREATMENT OF AUTOIMMUNE CONDITIONS WITH COPOLYMER 1 AND RELATED COPOLYMERS

(U.S. Serial No. 09/768,872 filed January 23, 2001, a continuation of PCT International Application No. PCT/US99/16747, filed July 23, 1999, claiming priority of U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/093,859 filed July 23, 1998, 60/101,825 filed September 1998, 60/102,960 filed October 2, 1998, 60/108,184 filed November 12, 1998, and 60/106,350 filed October 30, 1998) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignce, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

> PATENT REEL: 13595 FRAME: 0185

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested. without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of allorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Cobenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

		Rina Atonom	{L.S.]
Dole: 14 March	2001	Rina Aharoni	
Wilness: Delma Loup			
TALMA LEVY			
21 Sh. Ben-Zion Street			
Report 76407, ISRAEL			
		1 4 4	

Dale: 14 M	land	2001
Wilness: Jal		
TALMA		
	-Zion Street	E
	5407 ISRAEL	

Drova Teitelbann ILS.

Dvora Teitelbaum

A 1

PATENT REEL: 13595 FRAME: 0186

Ruth Fr [L.S.]

		March		20 01
Wilness:	Ta	Ima Le	<u></u>	
		LEVY	0	
			Stroot	
	-	76407		
		1		

• • · ·

Ruth Arnon

Jeh [L.S.]

Dole:Mand	2001
Wilness: Dalmadum	
TALMA LEVY	
- 21 Sh. Ben-Zion Street	
Rehavat 76407, ISRAFI	

Michael Sela

PATENT REEL: 13595 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 12/19/2002